FACSIMILE	OF FORM	PTO-1595



11-05-1998

_1	S.E	CE	IV	昌	M		
L		OCT -	U.S. DEPAR PATENT AT 9 195	VD TRAD	11 III		
- 1	l l					ذ.	

Ó	1008705	523					
~	To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks:  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
MRD	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	ROPER INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS INVESTMENT COMPANY	Name: USON LP  Internal Address:					
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State IOWA ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Street Address: 5215 HOLLISTER  City: HOUSTON State: TX Zip: 77040  Individual(s) citizenship Association					
	3. Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: September 28, 1998	☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ■ No					
Î		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No					
ļ	Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	D. Trademort mediantica Na(c)					
	A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark registration No(s).  1,928,641					
		mbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No					
	4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
	Name: ***David R. Clonts***	6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed					
	Internal Address: Pravel, Hewitt & Kimball	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Street Address: 1177 W. Loop South, 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor	7. Deposit account number:					
	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77027-9095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
		USE THIS SPACE					
	8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.  David-R. Clonts, Reg. No. 36,768	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Date					
}	1998 SBURNS 00000115 1928641	including cover sheet attachments and document.					
01 FC:	481 40.00 (p) tal number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments and document: _2_					

## Assignment

Whereas, ROPER INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS INVESTMENT COMPANY, an Iowa corporation ("Seller"), is owner of the trademark TESTRA, U.S. Registration No. 1,928,641, and goodwill associated therewith; and

Whereas, USON LP, a Delaware limited partnership qualified in Texas ("Purchaser"), desires to acquire all rights and goodwill in the trademark **TESTRA**, U.S. Registration No. 1,928,641;

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller assigns to Purchaser all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark **TESTRA** and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby, along with federal trademark Registration No. 1,928,641, and any renewals and extensions.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has executed this Assignment this <u>a8th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 19<u>98</u>.

ROPER INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS INVESTMENT COMPANY
By: Lang K. Chit
Printed Name: LARRY K. CHRISTENSEN
Title: President
STATE OF GEORGIA §
COUNTY OF CLARKE §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared <b>OKY K. Christensen</b> , known to me for proved to me on the oath of
to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged
to me that the same was the act of the said ROPER INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS INVESTMENT
COMPANY, an Iowa corporation, and that he or she has executed the same as the act of such
corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this 28th day of Septem be 1998.

Notary Public, State of Georgia

(Printed name of Notary Public)

My commission expires the

aqtt day of

81628-01...79262/6

**RECORDED: 10/07/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0106